# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Brian A. Carden	04/19/2010
Paul A. Stephens	04/20/2010

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PIONEER HI-BRED INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Street Address:	3201 Beechleaf Court
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 1014
City:	Johnston
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	50131-1014

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12773945

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (919)862-2260

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-862-2200

Email: heather.bailey@alston.com

Correspondent Name: B. Logan Buck
Address Line 1: 3201 Beechleaf Court

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27604-1500

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	035718/387703
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	B. Logan Buck

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=4036\_387703\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024550 FRAME: 0348

501207356

source=4036\_387703\_Assignment#page2.tif source=4036\_387703\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 024550 FRAME: 0349

## **ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and in fulfillment of a pre-existing obligation of assignment, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, as indicated below, unto

PIONEER HI-BRED INTERNATIONAL, INC. 7100 NW 62<sup>nd</sup> Avenue P.O. Box 1014 Johnston, Iowa 50131-1014

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries in and to the invention in **Soybean Variety XBP25006**.

as set forth in this United States Patent Application

	executed co	ncurrently here	with	
	executed on	1		
$\boxtimes$	Serial No.	12/773,945	filed	May 25, 2010

said Application including all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said Applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said Applications and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said Applications, and said Letters Patent; said Assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said Assignee or otherwise as said Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise: the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to ensure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said Assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said Assignee, to

> PATENT REEL: 024550 FRAME: 0350

I hereby claim the benefit under Title 35, United States Code § 119(e) of any United States provisional application(s) listed below:

APPLICATION SERIAL NO.	MM/DD/YYYY FILED

I hereby claim the benefit under Title 35, United States Code §120, of any United States application(s) or under Title 35, United States Code §365(c), of any PCT international application designating the United States of America listed below:

APPLICATION SERIAL NO.	MM/DD/YYYY FILED	STATUS PATENTED/PENDING/ABANDONED

and insofar as the subject matter of each of the claims of this application is not disclosed in the prior United States or PCT International application in the manner provided by the first paragraph of Title 35, United States Code §112, I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is known by me to be material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations §1.56 which occurred between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of this application (37 C.F.R. § 1.56(e)).

As a named inventor, I hereby appoint the practitioners associated with the Customer Number provided below to prosecute this application and transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith, and direct that all correspondence be addressed to that Customer Number:

**Customer Number 29122** 

Direct telephone calls to:

W. Murray Spruill (919) 862-2200 I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Full Name of First or Sole Inventor	Signature of First or Sole Inventor		Date,
	Topo - All		4/19/10
Brian A. Carden	5-2	Company of Oiliman	l * / * · / *
Residence Address		Country of Citizer	isnip
3437 E. Cleveland Street, Ladd, IL 61329		United States	
Post Office Address			
3437 E. Cleveland Street, Ladd, IL 613	329		
	÷		
Full Name of Second Inventor	Signature of Second Invento	or .	Date
a mile a senticipal del demande constitución de la	Daul A. Kitt	hand	4/20/10
Paul A. Stephens	Coul . They		<u> </u>
Residence Address	•	Country of Citizer	nship
		Marked States	
1124 Prairie Lane South, Princeton, IL 61356		United States	
Post Office Address			
Acada Nilla a Bauth Driventon II	64256		
1124 Prairie Lane South, Princeton, II	_ 0 1390		
			T
Full Name of Third Inventor	Signature of Third Inventor		Date
Residence Address		Country of Citizenship	
		<u> </u>	
Post Office Address	•		•